

Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 31, 2013 Twitter: @LACountyRRCC www.lavote.net

## Beverly Hills Branch Office Changes Location Within Same Building

Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced the relocation of the Beverly Hills branch office from the first floor to the third floor of the same building located at 9355 Burton Way, CA 90210. The new location is room 300 and will open Monday, June 3.

With the recent vacancy due to the closure of several courtrooms at the Beverly Hills Courthouse in Los Angeles County, the RR/CC now has a larger space to issue marriage licenses and perform wedding ceremonies. RR/CC operations will remain the same and no services will be disrupted during the seamless transition.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit www.lavote.net.

###